GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building (6th-10th floor) Block-HC, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106 (Email ID: jtbdocell @ gmail.com)

Date. 17/09/2021

No. 4644 / RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

CORRIGENDUM

In Notification No. 4599/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019 dated 15/09/2021,

- 1. At SI. No. 7, the new place of posting of Joint Block Development Officer as depicted in column no. (4), should be read as "Joint BDO, English Bazar Dev. Block, Malda" in place of "Joint BDO, Raiganj Dev. Block, Uttar Dinaipur".
- At SI. No. 9, the new place of posting of Joint Block Development Officer as depicted in column no. (4), should be read as "Joint BDO, Jaynagar-I Dev. Block, South 24 PGS" in place of "Joint BDO, English Bazar Dev. Block, Malda".
- At SI. No. 10, the new place of posting of Joint Block Development Officer as depicted in column no. (4), should be read as "Joint BDO, Rajganj Dev. Block, Jalpaiguri" in place of "Joint BDO, Sadar Dev. Block, Jalpaiguri".

The other contents of the original notification shall remain unchanged.

D 1710912021

(Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS Exe) Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 4644 /1(8)/ RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date. 17/09/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata.
- 2. The District Magistrate _____
- 3. The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, _____
- 4. The Block Development Officer _____
- 5. The Treasury Officer, _____
- 6. Smt. / Shri_
- 7. The Computer Cell of this Department for uploading this Notification in the website of this Department.
- 8. Personal file of the incumbent Joint BDO.

D 17/09/2021

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal